PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CARDIOMETRIX, INC.	01/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PACESETTER, INC.
Street Address:	15900 Valley View Court
City:	Sylmar
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91392-9221

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12104966	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)362-4795

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8183626822

Email: epineiro@sjm.com

Correspondent Name: PACESETTER, INC.

Address Line 1: 15900 Valley View Court

Address Line 4: Sylmar, CALIFORNIA 91392-9221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 66060-33

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Estella Pineiro

Total Attachments: 1

source=66060-33-Assigment-efiled-3-9-10#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024054 FRAME: 0182

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT PUBLICATION NO. 2009/0264762 Titled: ENHANCED INTRALUMINAL FLOW MEASUREMENT METHOD USING REFERENCE AND COMBINED SIGNALS

WHEREAS, Cardiometrix, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the state of Washington with a principal place of business at 11805 North Creek Pkwy S # 101, Bellevue, WA 98011-8803 (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns the entire right, title and interest, including and not limited to causes of action, if any, for monetary recovery, in and to a certain pending Patent application of the United States, which pending patent application has been designated U.S. Patent Publication No. 2009/0264762 (hereinafter "the Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, Pacesetter, Inc., doing business as St. Jude Medical Cardiac Rhythm Management Division, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 15900 Valley View Court, Sylmar, CA, 91342 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest, including and not limited to causes of action, if any, for monetary recovery, including damages for infringement, in and to the Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions, improvements, know-how and development associated with such Patent Application and the entire right, title and interest, including, without limitation, causes of action, if any, for monetary recovery of any kind, including past damages for infringement, in and to said Patent Application and in any re-issue, continuation, division or extension thereof, and all rights to sue therefore, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment in sale not been made.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver any further papers and do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Patent Application in the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be duly executed in a manner appropriate thereto this _{12} day of January, 2010.

ASSIGNOR

RECORDED: 03/09/2010

Ву:	_20,	4	alm-	anno
Name:	6000	EW.	Kelli	ii.Abi
Title:(ino, ca	RDIO	recu.	K1834.
Date:	1-12-2	2010		**************

PATENT REEL: 024054 FRAME: 0183